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General information

Wellbore name

Type

Purpose

Status

Multilateral

Factmaps in new window
Main area

Field

Discovery

Well name

Production licence

Drilling operator

Drill permit

Drilling facility

Production facility

Drilling days

Entered date

Completed date

Release date

Predrilled entry date
Plugged and abondon date
Predrilled completion date
Purpose - planned
Content

Discovery wellbore

1st level with HC, age
Kelly bushing elevation [m]
Water depth [m]

Total depth (MD) [m RKB]

Final vertical depth (TVD) [m
RKB]

Oldest penetrated age
Geodetic datum

NS degrees

EW degrees

NS UTM [m]

EW UTM [m]

UTM zone

NPDID wellbore

25/4-A-6
DEVELOPMENT
PRODUCTION
P&A

NO

link

NORTH SEA
HEIMDAL
25/4-1 Heimdal
25/4-A-6

036

EIf Petroleum Norge AS
306-P
HEIMDAL
HEIMDAL

33

03.06.1985
03.08.1985
03.08.1987
25.04.1985
07.11.2015
26.04.1985
PRODUCTION
GAS

NO
PALEOCENE
57.5

120.2

2320.0

2319.0

PALEOCENE
ED50

59° 34' 27.59" N
2°13'45.18" E
6604412.96
456454.87

31

678
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Cuttings at the Norwegian Offshore Directorate

Cutting sample, top depth [m] Cutting samples, bottom depth [m]
220.00 2320.00
Cuttings available for sampling? YES

Cores at the Norwegian Offshore Directorate

Core sample Core sample - top Core sample - Core sample
number depth bottom depth depth - uom
1 2081.0 2096.6 [m ]
2 2097.0 2109.1 [m ]
3 2110.4 2122.0 [m ]
4 2124.3 2137.0 [m ]
5 2152.0 2154.9 [m ]
6 2156.5 2164.0 [m ]
7 2166.0 2179.6 [m ]
8 2179.0 2188.5 [m ]
9 2188.5 2205.0 [m ]
10 2206.5 2223.0 [m ]
Total core sample length [m] 118.5
Cores available for sampling? YES

Palynological slides at the Norwegian Offshore Directorate

Sample depth Depth unit |Sample type Laboratory

2040.0 [m] DC FUGRO
2060.0/[m] DC FUGRO
2080.0/[m] DC FUGRO
2088.1 [m] C FUGRO
2101.7/[m] C FUGRO
2104.0 [m] C FUGRO

Page 2 of 3



1es] Factpages

49} Wellbore / Development Printed: 15.5.2024 - 05:32

Page 3 of 3



